PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1

,l.é!' 3330-43
.’3 524626-

i*e*d® 753417-

7P4-441

847-122

SR 865P-F7

? P8P-3F4

T
|
.ﬁ"._,f'

o) |
i .’_ﬂ- it .t '-'\.

79244-6

330PF-5

=] o

-

(R6) 17:00 NEWTON ABBOT, 2m 75y

Actuate Marketing Handicap Chase (Class 4) (5YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

NEW MILLENNIUM (IRE) 13

b g Galileo - Banquise

HOPE'S WISHES 79D
b m Kayf Tara - Otarie

FAIR FRANK 207 D BF
gr g Fair Mix - Firstflor

KEY TO THE WEST (IRE) 14 D

b g Westerner - Monte Solaro

TIKKEN AWAY (IRE) 13
gr g Tikkanen - Lady Goldilocks

GIN AND TONIC 12D

ch g Phoenix Reach - Arctic Queen

THIRD ACT (IRE) 13D
b g King's Theatre - Starry Lady

NO NO CARDINAL (IRE) 31 CD
ch g Touch Of Land - Four Moons

ERIC THE THIRD (IRE) 27 D

b g Mountain High - Commanche Princess

Top Tip: GIN AND TONIC (6)
Watch out for: KEY TO THE WEST (4)

512-3

811-12

711-10

1111-8p

711 - 4t

810-12b

910 - 8bt

910-7p

910-3h

R Johnson
P J Hobbs

David Bass
F J Brennan

A P Cawley
D G Bridgwater

Nico de Boinville
J L Spearing

Sean Bowen
Robert Walford

Wayne Hutchinson
M Wigham

T Scudamore
C L Tizzard

J M Davies
Mark Gillard

David Noonan
Tim Vaughan

ATR VERDICT: GIN AND TONIC could be the drink of choice for punters if obliging here and
building on his recent second-placed efforts, including a respectable performance at Fakenham when
returning to fences last time. Key To The West landed just his second chase victory at Market Rasen
latest and is considered once again from just 3Ib higher, along with Colin Tizzard's Third Act and the
consistent New Millennium in the hands of Richard Johnson.

102

100

98

94

88

84

83

79

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

Jilly CovLaso Fos
ana301a
LN -


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

