

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R6) 17:00 NEWTON ABBOT, 2m 75y

Actuate Marketing Handicap Chase (Class 4) (5YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		3330-43	NEW MILLENNIUM (IRE) 13 b g Galileo - Banquise	5 12 - 3	R Johnson P J Hobbs	107
2		524626-	HOPE'S WISHES 79 D b m Kayf Tara - Otarie	8 11 - 12	David Bass F J Brennan	102
3		753417-	FAIR FRANK 207 D BF gr g Fair Mix - Firstflor	7 11 - 10	A P Cawley D G Bridgwater	100
4		7P4-441	KEY TO THE WEST (IRE) 14 D b g Westerner - Monte Solaro	11 11 - 8p	Nico de Boinville J L Spearing	98
5		865P-F7	TIKKEN AWAY (IRE) 13 gr g Tikkanen - Lady Goldilocks	7 11 - 4t	Sean Bowen Robert Walford	94
6	A A	847-122	GIN AND TONIC 12 D ch g Phoenix Reach - Arctic Queen	8 10 - 12b	Wayne Hutchinson M Wigham	88
7		P8P-3F4	THIRD ACT (IRE) 13 D b g King's Theatre - Starry Lady	9 10 - 8bt	T Scudamore C L Tizzard	84
8		79244-6	NO NO CARDINAL (IRE) 31 CD ch g Touch Of Land - Four Moons	9 10 - 7p	J M Davies Mark Gillard	83
9		330PF-5	ERIC THE THIRD (IRE) 27 D b g Mountain High - Commanche Princess	9 10 - 3h	David Noonan Tim Vaughan	79

ATR VERDICT: GIN AND TONIC could be the drink of choice for punters if obliging here and building on his recent second-placed efforts, including a respectable performance at Fakenham when returning to fences last time. Key To The West landed just his second chase victory at Market Rasen latest and is considered once again from just 3lb higher, along with Colin Tizzard's Third Act and the consistent New Millennium in the hands of Richard Johnson.

Top Tip: GIN AND TONIC (6)

Watch out for: KEY TO THE WEST (4)

AT THE RACES







